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Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary 

Advisory Council 

Officers 

Chair Vice-Chair 
Chris McGuire 
Ocean Program Director, Massachusetts 
The Nature Conservancy 
Boston, MA 
Email: cmcguire@tng.org 
 

Laura Lilly (interim) 
Teacher and Naturalist 
Mass Audubon 
Norfolk, MA 
Email: lauralilly10@gmail.com 

Secretary  
Laura Lilly 
Teacher and Naturalist 
Mass Audubon 
Norfolk, MA 
Email: lauralilly10@gmail.com 
 

 

Non-Governmental Representatives 

Council Primary Member Council Alternate 

Citizen At Large (1) Primary Citizen At Large (1) Alternate 
Karen Steuer 
Senior Director Government Relations (retired) 
Pew Charitable Trust 
Yarmouth Port, MA 
Email: karenlouise42@gmail.com 
 

Wayne Petersen 
Director, Massachusetts Important Bird Areas 
Mass Audubon 
Lincoln, MA 
Email: wpetersen@massaudubon.org 
 

Citizen At Large (2) Primary Citizen At Large (2) Alternate 
Terri Birkeland 
Project Administrator & 
Marine Mammal Interpreter 
S. Weymouth, MA 
Email: tmbirkeland12@gmail.com 

Stephen Lehmann 
Senior Scientific Support Coordinator (retired) 
NOAA 
Lowell, MA 
Email: stephen.lehmann@gmail.com 
 

Citizen At Large (3) Primary Citizen At Large (3) Alternate 
Chris McGuire 
Ocean Program Director, Massachusetts 
The Nature Conservancy 
Boston, MA 
Email: cmcguire@tng.org 
 

Annie Murphy 
Marine Ecosystem Ecologist 
INSPIRE Environmental 
Newport, RI 
Email: annie@inspireenvironmental.com 
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Business Industry Primary Business Industry Alternate 
Dawn Stancavish 
Chief Innovation Officer & COO 
Massa Products Corporation 
Hingham, MA 
Email: info@massa.com 

Vacant 

Conservation (1) Primary Conservation (1) Alternate 
Kimberley Pearson 
Independent Consultant 
Boston, MA 
Email: kimberley.crocker.pearson@gmail.com 

Richard Delaney 
Executive Director (Retired) 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 

Conservation (2) Primary Conservation (2) Alternate  
Iben Munck 
Communications & Executive Manager/Officer 
Conservation International & IUCN CEESP 
Falmouth, MA 
Email: iben.c.munck@gmail.com 
 

Laura Ganley, PhD 
Associate Research Scientist 
New England Aquarium 
Boston, MA 
Email: lganley@neaq.org 
 

Diving Primary Diving Alternate 
Sam Adams 
Public Safety Executive 
PhD Candidate URI 
Kingston, RI 
Email: samadams@uri.edu 

Alison Gregoire 
GUE Technical Diver 
Yankee Pearl and Yankee Clipper 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: aligregoire42@gmail.com 
 

Education (1) Primary Education (1) Alternate 
Mary Jo Larson, PhD 
Independent Consultant/Educator 
Cohasset, MA 
Email: maryjolarson@mac.com 
 

Vacant 

Education (2) Primary Education (2) Alternate 
Laura Lilly 
Teacher and Naturalist 
Mass Audubon 
Norfolk, MA 
Email: lauralilly10@gmail.com 
 

Barbara Berlucchi 
Retired High School Teacher 
Hingham, MA 
Email: B_berlucchi@yahoo.com 
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Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Primary  Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
Eric Meschino 
Commercial Lobsterman 
Plymouth, MA 
Email: tripl2jbe@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 

Marine Transportation Primary Marine Transportation Alternate 
Carol Voigt 
Assistant Terminal Manager 
CITGO Petroleum Company 
Braintree, MA 
Email: cvoigt@citgo.com 
 

Vacant 

Maritime Heritage Primary  Maritime Heritage Alternate 
Calvin Mires, PhD 
Maritime Archaeologist/Research Associate 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Woods Hole, MA 
Email: cmires@whoi.edu 
 

Louisa Kasdon 
CEO and Founder 
The Food Voice Inc. 
Cohasset, MA 
Email: louisa.kasdon@gmail.com 
 

Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Primary Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
Marc Gustafson 
Captain, Gustafson Fisheries 
Scituate, MA 
Email: guastafsonlandscape@gmail.com 
 

Frank Mirarchi 
Northeast Fishery Sector. 
Scituate, MA 
Email: kaminc@comcast.net 
 

Recreational Fishing Primary  Recreational Fishing Alternate  
Kevin Blinkoff 
Executive Editor 
On the Water Magazine 
East Falmouth, MA 
Email: kevin@onthewater.com 
 

Timothy Brady 
Owner/Captain, Capt. Tim Brady & Sons  
Plymouth, MA 
Email: tcbship874@comcast.net 
 

Research (1) Primary Research (1) Alternate 
Sarah Oktay, PhD 
Organization of Biological Field Stations 
Portland, ME 
Email: SDOktay@gmail.com 

Les Kaufman, PhD 
Professor, 
Boston University Marine Program 
Boston, MA 
Email: lesk@bu.edu 
 

 
Research (2) Primary Research (2) Alternate 
Conor McManus, PhD 
Adjunct Professor 
University of Rhode Island  
School of Oceanography 
Email: conormcmanus@gmail.com 

Hannah MacDonald 
Fisheries Engagement Program Manager 
Gulf of Maine Research Institute 
Portland, ME 
Email: hmacdonald@gmri.org 
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Whale Watch Primary Whale Watch Alternate 
Vacant 
 

Jonathan Brink 
Former Senior Naturalist 
Hyannis Whale Watcher Cruises 
Barnstable, MA 
Email: jon.brink@whales.net 

Youth Primary Non-Voting Youth Alternate - Non-Voting 
Finn Yemini 
Cohasset High School 
Email: alice.stratton@noaa.gov 
 

Vacant 
 

Governmental Representatives 

Agency Representatives Alternates 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
Major Chris Baker 
Commander 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Boston, MA 02114 
Email: chris.baker@state.ma.us 

Captain Andrew (AJ) Ford 
Region M-3 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Hingham, MA 
Email: andrew.ford@state.ma.us 
 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
Tyler Soleau 
Acting Director  
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Boston, MA 
Email: tyler.soleau@mass.gov 
 

Todd Callaghan, PhD 
Coastal and Marine Scientist 
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Boston, MA 
Email:  todd.callaghan@state.ma.us 
 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
Dan McKiernan 
Director 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries 
New Bedford, MA 
Email: dan.mckiernan@state.ma.us 
 

Kelly Whitmore 
Regional Fishery Policy Analyst 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: Kelly.whitmore@mass.gov 

 
FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Cate O’Keefe, PhD 
Executive Director 
New England Fishery Management Council 
Newburyport, MA 
Email: cokeefe@nefmc.org 

Jennifer Couture 
Fishery Analyst 
New England Fishery Management Council 
Newburyport, MA 
Email: jcouture@nefmc.org 
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FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Michael Pentony 
Regional Administrator  
Greater Atlantic Regional Fisheries Office 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: michael.pentony@noaa.gov 
 

Moira Kelly 
Recreational Fisheries Coordinator 
Greater Atlantic Regional Fisheries Office 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: moira.kelly@noaa.gov 
 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Michael Henry 
Assistant Director (Acting) 
NOAA Fisheries, Office of Law Enforcement 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: michael.henry@noaa.gov 
 

Tim Wilmarth 
Special Agent 
NOAA Fisheries, Office of Law Enforcement 
Scituate, MA 
Email: timothy.wilmarth@noaa.gov 
 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Rear Admiral John Mauger 
Commander 
First Coast Guard District  
Boston, MA 
Email: Jamie.C.Frederick@uscg.mil 
 

CAPT Jamie Frederick 
Chief of Enforcement 
First US Coast Guard District  
408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 
Email: Jamie.C.Frederick@uscg.mil 
 

National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council 
Staff Support 

Stellwagen Bank Staff  
Captain Pete DeCola 
Superintendent/US Coast Guard (Retired) 
Scituate, MA 
Tel:  781.545.6011 
Email:  Pete.DeCola@noaa.gov 
 

Laura Howes 
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Scituate, MA 
Tel: 781.545.8026 
Email:  Laura.Howes@noaa.gov 
 

Elizabeth Stokes 
Program Support Assistant 
Scituate, MA 
Tel:  781.546.6004 
Email:  Elizabeth.Stokes@noaa.gov 
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